Requested by Senator JAMA

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 849

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 16, delete "support" and insert "interact with".
- On page 3, delete lines 15 through 20 and insert:
- 4 "(A) Has passed steps 1 and 2 of the United States Medical Licensing 5 Examination;
- 6 "(B) Is certified by the Educational Commission for Foreign Medical
- 7 Graduates, or its successor organization, or by another credential evaluation
- 8 service, and approved by the board by rule; and
- 9 "(C) Submits to the board the applicant's fingerprints for purposes of a 10 state or nationwide criminal records check under ORS 181A.195.".
- On page 4, line 2, after "to" insert "local workforce development boards, as defined in ORS 660.300, that contract with".
- In line 5, after the period insert "In determining grant award amounts
- 14 under this subsection, the commission, in consultation with the local
- 15 workforce development boards, shall develop a formula that uses factors in-
- 16 cluding, but not limited to, the geographic distribution of internationally
- 17 educated individuals and the regional availability of resources and services
- 18 for internationally educated individuals.".
- Delete lines 7 through 9 and insert:
- 20 "(a) Collaborate with the Office of Immigrant and Refugee Advancement
- 21 to establish requirements for contracting and reporting by local workforce

- 1 development boards that are awarded grants under subsection (2) of this
- 2 section;".
- In line 12, delete "Oregon workforce system" and insert "WorkSource
- 4 Oregon network".
- 5 Delete lines 37 through 41 and insert:
- 6 "(A) Certified nursing assistant, licensed practical nurse or registered
- 7 nurse;
- 8 "(B) Physician;
- 9 "(C) Pharmacist;
- "(D) Dentist or dental hygienist;
- "(E) Behavioral health worker or mental health worker; and
- "(F) School nurse, school counselor or teacher at a school.".
